

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**

Complete Spare Parts List of ROBE

Club Roller 250 CT

13050328	AC Filter FP250/16
17010014	Ball bearing 623 2ZR-CMB
13020009	Ballast AL250M 208-230-250V
11011455	Base plate
17020013	Belt d2x320mm
17020020	Belt d2xD98
12050072	Belt pulley D30
13050070	Cable grommet F0705SR-6R3
13050667	Capacitor 35M/250V TC 844 PS TeCap
11030270	Cover main ClubScan 250 CT
19010163	Cover of front panel (plastic)
11011454	Cover of lamp
19010164	Cover of rear panel (plastic)
14070221	Dichro 17x17 LW 520 yellow
14070217	Dichro 17x17 LW 580 orange
14070226	Dichro 17x17 LW 610 red
14070219	Dichro 17x17 SL 4758 pink
14070223	Dichro 17x17 SL 4763 magenta
14070218	Dichro 17x17 SW 510 blue
14070222	Dichro 17x17 SW 530 light blue
14070225	Dichro 17x17 SW 570 cyan
14070216	Dichro 17x17 UV SW460 kongo blue
14070227	Dichro 17x17 WB 4853 sea green
14070220	Dichro 17x17 WB 5055 green
14070224	Dichro 17x17 WB 5059 yellow - green
14070230	Dichro 17x85 LW 520 yellow
14070232	Dichro 17x85 LW 610 red
14070228	Dichro 17x85 SL 4763 magenta
14070233	Dichro 17x85 SW 510 blue
14070229	Dichro 17x85 SW 530 light blue
14070231	Dichro 17x85 WB 5055 green
14070073	Dichrofilter - heat protection 37x155mm(one pair)
14070073-01	Dichrofilter - heat protection 37x155mm(one pair)
16030018	Fan KD1209 PTB1-6 OC 92x92x25
16030038	Fan KD1209 PTBX 92x92x25 12V
11011497	Fixation of scanner
19020021	Flange of screwed objective
19020021-01	Flange of screwed objective
21030143	Foil of display (polycarbonate)
11011547	Front panel
13050103	Fuse socket - FGP1
15010513	Gobo Al. 16 / 05-Blades
15010515	Gobo Al. 16 / 05-Floating Squares

15010510	Gobo Al. 16 / 05-Organic
15010512	Gobo Al. 16 / 05-Radial Elipses
15010514	Gobo Al. 16 / 05-Rotor
15020161	Gobo dichroic 158-Blower 4
15020160	Gobo dichroic 158-Propeller
15030019	Gobo multicolor 158-Dual triangles
15030020	Gobo multicolor 158-Twister
17030012	Grill of fan 92x92 mm silver
11011463	Holder for module of mirror
12050123	Holder of Mirror 1-Brake
11011467	Holder of motor Black out
11010266	Holder of socket HIT/MSD
11031461	Holder of stepper motors
13041044	IC PIC 18F452 ClubScan 250 CT V1.0/IC1
12050255	Idler pulley
13050294	Igniter NI200S BAG
17040171	Lamelle Black out with flange
13050037	Lamp socket GY 95 LZN
17030015	Magnet D4/24mm
14060018	Mirror 110x75
99011272	Mirror-holder with self-adhesive Tape
11011458	Module of light
11011456	Module of reflector
11011469	Mounting bracket
17050126	Mounting bracket
18040005	Nut M3 black
18040001	Nut M4 black
18040014	Nut M8 silver
18540003	Nut selflock M5
13030199	PCB EZ1311 (without PIC)
13030180	PCB MAG-24 version A
14010012	Reflector D85 L56 drilled 4x24
19040030	Rubber base ROBE
17030004	Rubber d5 L5
18010117	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x12
18010033	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x6
18010209	Screw crosswise cup countersink M5x10
18010012	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x12
18010034	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x14
18010036	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x28
18010016	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x6
18010008	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x8
18010015	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x8
18010041	Screw crosswise cup headed M5x10
18010067	Screw crosswise cup headed M5x30
18010138	Screw crosswise cup headed M5x8
18060001	Screw drilled M5x14

18010007	Screw f. adjusting hexagon socket M4x5
19020028	Screw ROBE M8x20
18020009	Screw self-tapping 29x65
18020017	Screw self-tapping 35x95
18020004	Screw self-tapping 39x95
18020008	Screw self-tapping 48x13
18020003	Screw self-tapping PHILIPS 35x65
18010005	Screw socket head cap M4x12
18010021	Screw socket head cap M4x45
18010050	Screw socket head cap M5x60
18010049	Screw socket head cap M5x70
18010107	Screw socket head cap M8x18
14060043	Screwed objective II - assembled
21030139	Self-adhesive logo CT series
17030198	Self-adhesive tape width 20mm/10mm
17030056	Self-adhesive tape width 20mm/1m
11011457	Shielding of lamp
11011468	Shielding of light
17050032	Skeleton - without removable parts
12050256	Spacer axes of stepper motor
12020063	Spacer D6xd38xL20
12020051	Spacer D6xd38xL27
12020003	Spacer D6xd38xL5
12020070	Spacer D6xd38xL64
12010118	Spacer D6xL375 2xM3
12010123	Spacer hexagon SW55 DII L5 M3
12010125	Spacer hexagon SW8 DII L40 M4
12010120	Spacer hexagon SW8 L30 M5
12010124	Spacer hexagon SW55 DII L30 M3
17030051	Spring compressive 125xD85xL25
17030007	Spring compressive D3 L9
17030076	Spring gobo-lock D18
16010001	Stepper motor 17PM-K011-04V (1Axis-short)
16010013	Stepper motor 17PM-KO11-04V (1Axis)
11011464	Stopper of mirror - pan
12050003	Teflon D3 L58
13050113	Terminal end 7600-02/04
13050117	Terminal end 7600-02/05
13050171	Terminal end 7610-03/04
13050170	Terminal end 7610-03/05
13050052	Thermostat 90 Å°C
13010074	Transformer 0202099
13010076	Transformer TRONIC 0202096
18050009	Washer M3 selflock - black
18050011	Washer M3 star - black
18050010	Washer M4 star - black
18050007	Washer M5 black

18050014	Washer M5 star - black
18050018	Washer M8 black
18050012	Washer M8 star - black
18550017	Washer M9 - large - brass
99011109	Wheel Color 15+1 assembled
17040006	Wheel Color 5 without Dichro-filters
99011059	Wheel Gobo 9+1 assembled
11020120	Wheel Gobo 9+1 without Gobos
13170248	Wires set f. CR/CS 250 CT 120V Power
13170247	Wires set f. CR/CS 250 CT 230V Power
13170250	Wires set f. CS 250 CT without Power-wires
13050053	XLR female 3-pin, PCB, angle, FDPH
13050054	XLR male 3-pin, PCB, angle, MDPH

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**